

## KERALA CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED CATTLE FEED PLANT, MALAMPUZHA P.O, PALAKKAD – 678651

## **E-TENDER NOTICE**

Kerala Co-Operative Milk Marketing Federation Limited (MILMA) invites e-tender for the annual supply of **Printed Production Batch Cards** at Cattle Feed Plant, Malampuzha, Palakkad for a period of One year from the date of Purchase order. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the office of Manager, MILMA, Cattle Feed Plant, Malampuzha, Palakkad over Phone (0491 – 2816301/307/313)

- 1. The bid will be in two cover system, both Pre-qualification and Price bids shall be submitted in two cover. The Price bid of those who qualify in the Pre-qualification bid only will be opened.
- 2. Detailed terms and conditions, scope of work etc. as indicated in the invitation to bid are contained in the bidding document of the above work.

Bid Reference ID	KCMMF/CFM/HRD(32)/2025-MILMA
Tender download	www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
EMD	Rs.5000/-
Price of bidding document	Rs.885/- (Inclusive of 18% GST)
Bid publish date & time	18:00 hrs on 26.02.2025
Bid download start date & time	18:00 hrs on 26.02.2025
Clarification start date & time	18:00 hrs on 26.02.2025
Clarification end date & time	16:00 hrs on 10.03.2025
Pre-bid meeting	NA
Bid submission start date & time	18:00 hrs on 26.02.2025
Bid submission closing date & time	18:00 hrs on 10.03.2025
Date & time of bid opening	10:00 hrs on 12.03.2025
Place of bid opening	Office of Milma Cattle Feed Plant, Malampuzha
Address for communication	Manager, Milma Cattle Feed Plant, Malampuzha
Bid Validity	60 days

All bids must be accompanied by Bid security (EMD) and tender fee as specified in the e-tender notice.

Malampuzha MANAGER
Date: 26.02.2025 for Managing Director